

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L . ) N O . 5 5 1 O F 2 0 1 2

C H A R U P A R M A R

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

G I R I S H P A R M A R

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

( W i t h a p p l n . f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t )

D a t e : 1 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 3 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M . Y . E Q B A L

F o r P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

C o l . ( R e t d ) A . S . C h a u h a n , A d v .

M r . A m i t a v a C h a u h a n , A d v .

M r . K h w a i r a k p a m N o b i n S i n g h , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . K . C . B a j a j , A d v .

M r . C h a n d e r S h e k h a r A s h r i , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

T h e t r a n s f e r p e t i t i o n i s a l l o w e d i n t e r m s o f t h e s i g n e d  
o r d e r .

[ U s h a B h a r d w a j ]

C o u r t M a s t e r

[ S a v i t a S a i n a n i ]

C o u r t M a s t e r

S i g n e d o r d e r i s p l a c e d o n t h e f i l e .

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C ) N O . 5 5 1 O F 2 0 1 2

Versus

|Girish Parmar

|...Respondent

|

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have gone through the grievance expressed by the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, the Application No.183 of 2012 titled as "Girish Parmar vs. Smt. Charu Parmar" pending before the learned Judge, Family Court, Kota, Rajasthan is ordered to be transferred to the District Court at Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi.

The District Judge is either to decide himself or transfer it to competent Court having jurisdiction.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

After transfer of the petition, the transferee court is directed to take all endeavour either for amicable settlement or for early decision in the main matter without unnecessary adjournments.

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

New Delhi,  
March 11, 2013.

